FILE NO. 021868

RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_793-02

[Commendation of Anne Cribbs and BASOC 2012.]

Resolution commending Anne Cribbs and all the staff and volunteers of the Bay Area Sports Organizing Committee (BASOC) for exhibiting the true Olympic spirit in their valiant bid to host the 2012 Summer Olympic Games.

WHEREAS, The Bay Area Sports Organizing Committee was formed in 1987 to enrich the lives of Bay Area families and children through the support and organization of athletic activities; and,

WHEREAS, During the last three years, BASOC has been committed to bringing the 2012 Olympic Games to the San Francisco Bay Area led by a Board of Directors that included Olympians, civic leaders, athletes and notable business, non-profit, educational, community and other leaders from throughout the San Francisco Bay Area; and,

WHEREAS, BASOC 2012 was the only U.S. 2012 Bid committee led by an Olympian, Anne Cribbs (1960, Swimming); and,

WHEREAS, Anne Cribbs and the staff and volunteers of BASOC 2012 conducted themselves in a transparent and ethical manner, achieved overwhelming community support for the bid, and produced a financially responsible, low-risk bid that put the athletes first; and,

WHEREAS, The BASOC 2012 bid achieved success as one of two finalists to be the United States Olympic Committee's candidate to host the Summer Olympic Games in 2012; now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Anne Cribbs and all the staff and volunteers of the Bay Area Sports

Supervisor Tony Hall, Aaron Peskin, Mark Leno, Gavin Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1	Organizing Committee (BASOC) for exhibiting the true Olympic spirit in their valiant bid to
2	host the 2012 Summer Olympic Games.
3	

Supervisor Tony Hall BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

**File Number:** 021868

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Anne Cribbs and all the staff and volunteers of the Bay Area Sports Organizing Committee (BASOC) for exhibiting the true Olympic spirit in their valiant bid to host the 2012 Summer Olympic Games.

November 12, 2002 Board of Supervisors --- ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Leno, Yee

File No. 021868

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 12, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

NOY 2 1 7005

**Date Approved**